

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17896/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 22/03/2012 in WP
No.9013/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

SRI U.R. PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.G. NAGESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1- appln. for permission to file addl. documents
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/07/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. J.C. Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. B.V. Bhadarkar, Adv.
Mr. Uma Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Tomer, Adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner states that against the
judgment of the trial court rejecting the prayer for
amendment in the plaint more than one writ petitions were
filed in the High Court. The first writ petition
No.8763/2012(GM-CPC) came earlier before the same Court in
which the notices were issued. The second writ petition
No.9013/2012(GM-CPC) on behalf of the present petitioner
came later was summarily dismissed by the same Court.

Issue notice.

Till further orders, further proceedings in O.S.
No.15145 of 2004 pending before the XIII Addl. City Civil
Judge, Mayohall Unit, Bangalore, shall remain stayed(Neetu Khajuria) (Sneh Bala Mehra)
Sr.P.A. Court Master