

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR N.J.JAMADAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17896/2012

SRI U.R. PATIL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

B.G. NAGESH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17975 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 10/09/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Y.Lakesh,adv.
Mr. Naresh Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.17896/12 advocate Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar has filed vakalatnama on behalf of all the respondents. Seeks time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks time is granted.

In SLP(C) No.17975/12 notice sent by registered post has been served on all the respondents. Acknowledgment cards, duly signed, have been received. Service is complete.

Contd...2

ITEM NO.81

-2-

Advocate Ms.Anjana Chandrashekar states that she will file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of all the respondents in this matter also. Four weeks time is granted.

List the matter on 6.11.2012.

(N.J.JAMADAR)
Registrar